Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)

Telephone Nos:

020-25601264 020-25601265

Email: pldvp@unipune.ac.in

Ref. No. SPPU/Dev/908



Planning & Development Section Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007.

30th July 2015

To,
The Heads/Principals/Directors
University Teaching Departments/Centers,
Affiliated colleges & Recognized Institutes
Savitribai Phule Pune University

Subject :- Notification of Inlaks Research Travel Grants.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed herewith a copy of notification & brochure which is self explanatory in respect of Inlaks Research Travel Grants.

Kindly bring to the notice the content of the notification to the students seeking to go abroad for graduate and post graduate studies.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar Planning & Development

Encl. a/a



INLAKS SHIVDASANI FOUNDATION

July 15, 2015

INWARD No. 1602

DATE: 27/07/2015

Re: Inlaks Research Travel Grants

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Inlaks Shivdasani Foundation is well known for the scholarships it awards. The purpose of the scholarship is to provide the opportunity to young people of exceptional talent in any field to broaden their vision and improve their skills to operate in society, thus making them in future the vehicle for changes in their environment.

Though the Foundation is best known for the scholarships it awards to students seeking to go abroad for graduate and post graduate studies, it has now increased its scope of activities and seeks to support innovative work in research and now offers an Inlaks Research Travel Grant. This will assist registered PhD students of Indian Universities to undertake short term visits to universities abroad to collect material, use facilities and consult experts.

I have enclosed all the relevant details of the grant for you to go through. I would be grateful if you could display this notice on your notice board for your students to view. We look forward to receiving application from your PhD students.

The application form can also be downloaded from the website: www.inlaksfoundation.org

If there is anything you wish to clarify, please feel free to call me. My contact details are as given below.

Inlaks Shivdasani Foundation 86/87 Atlanta Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021

Tel: 91-22- 22884351

Regards

Amita Malkani Administrator

Inlaks Shivdasani Foundation.

anute Kalkani,

Registered Office: Postfach 685, FL 9490. Vaduz, Liechtenstein

Contact: 86/87 Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 (India)

Telephone: 9122-22884351 Fax: 9122-22884350 Email: info@inlaksfoundation.org

Website: inlaksfoundation.org



FOUNDATION

INLAKS RESEARCH TRAVEL GRANTS

SHIVDASANI

Inlaks Shivdasani Foundation invites applications for the selection of Inlaks Research Travel Grants in 2015. The deadline for receiving applications for the grants is October 1st, 2015.

The Inlaks Shivdasani Foundation has been supporting innovative work in research and scholarship for more than three decades. The 'Inlaks Research Travel Grant' is geared to assist registered PhD. students of Indian universities to undertake short-term visits to universities abroad to collect material, use facilities and consult experts.

WHAT DOES THE AWARD OFFER?

The 'Inlaks Research Travel Grant' offers financial support for a maximum of 3 months at a university/institution/library abroad. The Grant will cover:

- Reasonable air fare
- Maintenance expenses at a modest rate

INLAKS

Funds for buying material and books, and making copies of relevant literature.

WHO CAN APPLY?

The applicants must

- (i) hold confirmed PhD registration for at least two years but for not more than four years
- (ii) have a first class degree at either Bachelor's (Honours) or Master's level, preferably both.
- (iii) be under 35 years of age on 31 December in the year of applying.

SUBJECTS FOR WHICH THE GRANT IS AVAILABLE

Humanities and Social Sciences

WHAT MUST THE APPLICANTS SUBMIT?

(i) Fully filled form for 'Inlaks Research Travel Grant'. The forms may be downloaded from the Inlaks Shivdasani Foundation website: www.inlaksfoundation.org

Registered Office: Postfach 685, FL 9490. Vaduz, Liechtenstein

Contact: 86/87 Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 (India)

Telephone: 9122-22884351 Fax: 9122-22884350 Email: info@inlaksfoundation.org

Website: inlaksfoundation.org



INLAKS SHIVDASANI FOUNDATION

2

- (ii) Sample of written work (3000-5000 words) on the subject of the candidate's research. This should preferably be a draft (with full annotation and documentation) of a chapter of the PhD thesis along with details regarding the reading list, surveys, or any other work done towards the thesis.
- (iii) Evidence of having communicated with concerned persons or institutions abroad and having received a positive response.
- (iv) A written and signed statement from the applicant's supervisor stating:
 - The candidate's ability, focus and progress in the work done under her/his supervision
 - The candidate's need to go abroad
 - That the funds for the visit cannot be obtained from any other source
 - Additional recommendations (i.e other than from the supervisor) should not be submitted.
- (v) The fully filled in forms and other enclosures must be sent by post to the following address: 86/87 Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021

LAST DATE OF RECEIVING APPLICATION FORMS October 1, 2015

IMPORTANT CONDITIONS

- Any material collected by the selected candidates (books, copies, instruments etc.) must become the property of the candidate's institution for wider use by future scholars.
- All this material must carry a statement regarding the support received from the Inlaks Research
 Travel Grants
- The grants must be utilized within nine months of the date of award.
- The students must furnish vouchers/evidence for major expenses like lodging, library fees, buying books, etc.

SELECTION PROCEDURE

The candidates will be expected to go through a two-tier selection procedure.

- First round short-listing on the basis of the written record submitted by the candidate.
- Second and final round: Personal interview of the short-listed candidates.

NOTE: The candidates short-listed for the interview will be informed by November 2015. The final interviews will be held either November or December 2015.

Registered Office: Postfach 685, FL 9490. Vaduz, Liechtenstein

Contact: 86/87 Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 (India)

Telephone: 9122-22884351 Fax: 9122-22884350 Email: info@inlaksfoundation.org

Website: inlaksfoundation.org